PUBLISH: Monday, November 28, 2016 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, November 30, 2016.

Certified to before me this November 28, 2016.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 11/2/2016 to 11/15/2016

Date Claims to be Paid: 11/30/2016

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.
Appraisal Research Corporation
Berne Witness

Brateman's, Inc.

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Decatur Chamber Of Commerce
Decatur Dental Services
Decatur Tire Center

Fleming Excavating, Inc.
Gordon Food Service

Grimm's Auto

Haywood Printing Company
Kiess Electric

Monroe Water Department
Nena

Patrick R Miller

Quill Corporation

Ideal Office Source
Underground Pipe & Valve,
Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.
Paul Norr

Jay County REMC

Bluhm & Reber

Waste Management

Sirchie Acquisition Company
Youth Opportunity Center, Inc
Berne Chamber Of Commerce
W. A. Jones And Son

Indiana County Treasurers' Association
Harvest Land Co-op

Beth A. Webber

ERS Wireless Communications
Connie Ellenberger

McKesson Medical - Surgical
Barnes & Thornburg

Forms Management Group, Inc.
Indiana Vital Records Association
Stationair's Express

Moore Medical Corporation
Schwartz Steel LLC

FlexPAC

RICOH USA, INC.

Decatur Ace Hardware

First Response

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Central Customer Charges

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

2,200.00
7,973.03
92.97
130.99
90.00
7,462.00
308.00
15.00
339.95
61.00
5,425.00
3,271.33
392.25
35.58
260.26
150.90
137.00
34.62
79.28
65.84
2,446.15
11,561.52
17.00
59.54
100.00
464.76
44.70
2,240.00
105.00
735.00
607.38
13,546.65
1,880.48
1,620.90
45.73
380.40
3,798.00
748.10
25.00
554.83
584.61
30.22
1,180.73
107.16
154.25
566.52
387.47
199.41

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Berne Ready Mix

Suburban Propane LP

Butler, Fairman, & Seufert
Cintas Location #338

Decatur True Value

Dealership Holdings LLC
Decatur Daily Democrat
Decatur Police Department
Erie Haven

Geneva Police Department
Graber Insurance, Inc.
Harvey's Tool Service

Indiana State Police

Lehman Feed Mill

National Oil And Gas

Park Center, Inc.

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Selking International

Treasurer of Adams County
Welder Services, Inc.

Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Chris Krull

Purdue University

Bauman Upholstery, Inc.
Bixler Insurance, Inc.

Don Myers Plumbing

Summit City Reporting, Inc.
Bob's Locksmith Shop
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Expert Transmission

Wal-Mart

Melissa Rydell

Michael G. Werling

Troyer's Market LLC

Larry Weaver

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Deborah A. Schantz

Daniel S. Farber

Karla Marbach

City of Fort Wayne

Microvote General Corporation
Joe H Construction
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.
Association of Indiana Counties
Direct Fitness Solutions
Corrisoft

Jerandan Portable Toilets
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Amount

5,717.52
325.00
176.00
405.00
54.35
89.75
22,504.79
349.16
250.00
516.80
28.00
567.50
509.60
120.00
14.00
296.53
89.08
268.56
267.42
56,130.51
4122
684.58
32.10
869.00
160.00
225.00
565.67
200.24
35.00
10,915.61
108.00
410.19
47.08
645.00
3,526.56
47.08
12.98
264.60
200.00
4.85
2,175.00
240.40
15,210.00
8,452.27
135.00
355.00
43325

20.49

11/28/2016




3M Electronic Monitoring
Dave Meyer

Evident Crime Scene Products
Medline Industries, Inc.
Bryant Combine Parts

Patricia Gonzalez
Correctional Counseling, Inc.
Kiristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Jessica Nix

X-Soft Inc

Mike Marbach

Charm-Tex, Inc.

Barb Lehrman

Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.

Aquatek Water Treatment
B & B Farms

Edith Augsburger
Vantilburg Farms Inc
Blue Mood Media

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

3,130.35
23.99
224.75
1,596.63
107.51
69.08
520.83
113.78
497.94
25,400.00
143.69
766.80
530.03
3,109.04
378.25
120.00
100.00
1,020.00
400.00

Indigital Telecom

NADA Appraisal Guides
Advance Auto Parts

Commercial Filter Service, Inc.
MacAllister Machinery Company
AccessLine Communications
U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts
Stacy R. Uliana, Attorney at Law
Elaine Shafley

JPMorgan Chase Bank NA

Information & Records Associates, Inc.

Kelly Sickafoose

Staples Business Advantage
Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs
Kaup Pharmacy

Indiana Technical Installations
Jerry L Geimer

Grand Total

4312.56
65.00
102.98
81.13
260.60
206.45
65,574.37
4239
5,468.57
2,916.63
548.06
1,488.00
38.06
41127
56.53
2,109.28
292.97
200.00

329,839.77
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