

PUBLISH: Monday, November 28, 2016

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Wednesday, November 30, 2016.

Certified to before me this November 28, 2016.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 11/2/2016 to 11/15/2016

Date Claims to be Paid: 11/30/2016

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.	2,200.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	5,717.52
Appraisal Research Corporation	7,973.03	Berne Ready Mix	325.00
Berne Witness	92.97	Suburban Propane LP	176.00
Brateman's, Inc.	130.99	Butler, Fairman, & Seufert	405.00
Chet's Pest Control	90.00	Cintas Location #338	54.35
City Of Decatur	7,462.00	Decatur True Value	89.75
Complete Printing Service	308.00	Dealership Holdings LLC	22,504.79
Decatur Chamber Of Commerce	15.00	Decatur Daily Democrat	349.16
Decatur Dental Services	339.95	Decatur Police Department	250.00
Decatur Tire Center	61.00	Erie Haven	516.80
Fleming Excavating, Inc.	5,425.00	Geneva Police Department	28.00
Gordon Food Service	3,271.33	Graber Insurance, Inc.	567.50
Grimm's Auto	392.25	Harvey's Tool Service	509.60
Haywood Printing Company	35.58	Indiana State Police	120.00
Kiess Electric	260.26	Lehman Feed Mill	14.00
Monroe Water Department	150.90	National Oil And Gas	296.53
Nena	137.00	Park Center, Inc.	89.08
Patrick R Miller	34.62	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	268.56
Quill Corporation	79.28	Selking International	267.42
Ideal Office Source	65.84	Treasurer of Adams County	56,130.51
Underground Pipe & Valve,	2,446.15	Welder Services, Inc.	41.22
Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.	11,561.52	Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	684.58
Paul Norr	17.00	Chris Krull	32.10
Jay County REMC	59.54	Purdue University	869.00
Bluhm & Reber	100.00	Bauman Upholstery, Inc.	160.00
Waste Management	464.76	Bixler Insurance, Inc.	225.00
Sirchie Acquisition Company	44.70	Don Myers Plumbing	565.67
Youth Opportunity Center, Inc	2,240.00	Summit City Reporting, Inc.	200.24
Berne Chamber Of Commerce	105.00	Bob's Locksmith Shop	35.00
W. A. Jones And Son	735.00	Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	10,915.61
Indiana County Treasurers' Association	607.38	Expert Transmission	108.00
Harvest Land Co-op	13,546.65	Wal-Mart	410.19
Beth A. Webber	1,880.48	Melissa Rydell	47.08
ERS Wireless Communications	1,620.90	Michael G. Werling	645.00
Connie Ellenberger	45.73	Troyer's Market LLC	3,526.56
McKesson Medical - Surgical	380.40	Larry Weaver	47.08
Barnes & Thornburg	3,798.00	Alpine Falls, Inc.	12.98
Forms Management Group, Inc.	748.10	Deborah A. Schantz	264.60
Indiana Vital Records Association	25.00	Daniel S. Farber	200.00
Stationair's Express	554.83	Karla Marbach	4.85
Moore Medical Corporation	584.61	City of Fort Wayne	2,175.00
Schwartz Steel LLC	30.22	Microvote General Corporation	240.40
FlexPAC	1,180.73	Joe H Construction	15,210.00
RICOH USA, INC.	107.16	Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.	8,452.27
Decatur Ace Hardware	154.25	Association of Indiana Counties	135.00
First Response	566.52	Direct Fitness Solutions	355.00
O'Reilly Auto Parts	387.47	Corrisoft	433.25
Central Customer Charges	199.41	Jerandan Portable Toilets	20.49

3M Electronic Monitoring	3,130.35	Indigital Telecom	4,312.56
Dave Meyer	23.99	NADA Appraisal Guides	65.00
Evident Crime Scene Products	224.75	Advance Auto Parts	102.98
Medline Industries, Inc.	1,596.63	Commercial Filter Service, Inc.	81.13
Bryant Combine Parts	107.51	MacAllister Machinery Company	260.60
Patricia Gonzalez	69.08	AccessLine Communications	206.45
Correctional Counseling, Inc.	520.83	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	65,574.37
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	113.78	Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts	42.39
Jessica Nix	497.94	Stacy R. Uliana, Attorney at Law	5,468.57
X-Soft Inc	25,400.00	Elaine Shafley	2,916.63
Mike Marbach	143.69	JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	548.06
Charm-Tex, Inc.	766.80	Information & Records Associates, Inc.	1,488.00
Barb Lehrman	530.03	Kelly Sickafoose	38.06
Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.	3,109.04	Staples Business Advantage	411.27
Aquatek Water Treatment	378.25	Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs	56.53
B & B Farms	120.00	Kaup Pharmacy	2,109.28
Edith Augsburg	100.00	Indiana Technical Installations	292.97
Vantilburg Farms Inc	1,020.00	Jerry L Geimer	200.00
Blue Mood Media	400.00		
		Grand Total	<u><u>329,839.77</u></u>